30 read with clause 20 Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, had informed that 
Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax ACIT (OSD), Delhi has issued a notice of 
demand of Rs.9,54,53,137 /- (Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One 
Hundred Thirty Seven Only) under section 156 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. 

In this regard, we wish to inform you that the Company represented its case by filing an 
application for rectification under section 154 of the Income Tax, 1961 against the demand notice. 
Pursuant the same, the Income Tax Department has dropped the demand of Rs .9,54,53,137 /­
(Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven Only) . 

SI.No. 
1. 

Particulars 
the details of any/ change in 
the status and/ or any 
development in relation to 
such proceedings; 

Details 
The Company filed an application for rectification 
under section 154 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in